900415514 08/01/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437337

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900414583	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BWAO LLC		07/24/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Springs Global US, Inc.	
Street Address:	205 North White Street	
City:	Fort Mill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29715	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2142643	BAYPORT
Registration Number:	2328437	BAYPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-377-8105

Email: lbarnes@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lani Barnes Baxter, Robinson Bradshaw

Address Line 1: 101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lani Barnes Baxter
SIGNATURE:	/Lani Barnes Baxter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Springs Global - Bayport Assignment#page1.tif source=Springs Global - Bayport Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900415514 REEL: 006119 FRAME: 0772 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BWAO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of

business at 650 Liberty Avenue, Union, New Jersey 07083 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner

of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registrations therefor listed in the

attached Schedule (the "Trademark"), as well as all the goodwill of the business appurtenant to

and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Springs Global US, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business

at 205 North White Street, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to

acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all of its rights, title, and interest

in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and

symbolized by the Trademark and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to

the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to any profits, penalties,

expenses and/or other damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all

past, present, or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademark or the

goodwill symbolized by the Trademark. Assignor further agrees that, upon request by

Assignce, Assignor shall execute and deliver such documents and instruments and perform such

other acts as may be reasonably required in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title and interest

in and to the Trademark in Assignce, including the delivery to Assignce of any relevant evidence

in Assignor's possession or control that may be reasonably required to support the foregoing.

Dated: July 3 x 2017

By: BWAQLJQ Name: Art Shill

Title: President Bad both Byand Inc., The sole member of BWAD W.C.

SCHEDULE

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	Reg. Date
BAYPORT	United States	2,142,643	March 10, 1998
BAYPORT	United States	2,328,437	March 14, 2000

BAYPORT - Trademark Assignment:4990414_1

RECORDED: 07/25/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006119 FRAME: 0774